Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

Please read this Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") before using our Service, including the Website. This Privacy Policy governs the types of information and data we collect and how we use and share this information. Your access to and use of the Service are available for your use only on the condition that you agree to the Terms of Service available under the following address: [link], which include the terms of the Privacy Policy set forth below. Yellow Loong Private Limited ("Company"), operating under the brand name AQua Loong, provides the Service. We use your data to provide and improve the Service. By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy. Unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy, the terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms of Service.

2. Definitions

At Aqua Loong, your privacy is our priority. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, process, and disclose your information, including personal data, in conjunction with your access to and use of Aqua Loong.

- Cookies are small files stored on your Device.
- **Device** means a computer or a mobile device.
- **Data Controller** means a natural or legal person who (either alone or jointly or in common with other persons) determines the purposes for which and the manner in which any personal data are, or are to be, processed. For the purpose of this Privacy Policy, we are a Data Controller of your data.
- Data Processors (or Service Providers) means any natural or legal person who
 processes the data on behalf of the Data Controller. We may use the services of various
 Service Providers to process your data more effectively.
- **Data Subject** is any living individual who is the subject of Personal Data.
- Personal Data means data about a living individual who can be identified from those data (or from those and other information either in our possession or likely to come into our possession).
- Service means the Website.
- Usage Data is data collected automatically either generated by the use of the Service or from the Service infrastructure itself (for example, the duration of a page visit).
- **User** is the individual using our Service. User corresponds to the Data Subject, who is the subject of Personal Data.
- Website means web pages located at aqualoong.com and app.aqualoong.com.

3. The Data Controller

The controller of your Personal Data is: Yellow Loong Private Limited.

4. Information Collection and Use

We collect several different types of information for various purposes to provide and improve our Service to you.

5. Types of Data Collected

While using our Service, we may collect the following types of data:

- Personal Data: Information that can be used to contact or identify you, such as:
 - Email address
 - First name and last name
 - Profile picture
 - Cookies and Usage Data
- **Usage Data**: Includes information about how you use our website, such as the pages you view, the time spent on pages, and other relevant data.
- **User-Generated Content (UGC)**: Any recordings, video content, document content, or other media you create, upload, or process using our platform.
- **Google Integration Data**: When you sign in through Google Sign-In, we collect your email address, first name, last name, and profile picture.

6. Use of Data

Aqua Loong uses the collected data for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our Service
- To facilitate sign-in and personalize your experience
- To improve our Service
- To notify you about changes to our Service
- To provide customer support

7. Retention of Data

We will retain your data only for as long as is necessary for the purposes set out in this Privacy Policy.

8. Transfer of Data

Your information may be transferred to and maintained on computers located outside of your jurisdiction. We take all reasonable steps to ensure that your data is treated securely.

9. Disclosure of Data

We may disclose Personal Data:

- If required by law
- If involved in a merger, acquisition, or asset sale

- To subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, and service providers
- With your consent in any other cases

10. Security of Data

We implement industry-standard safeguards to protect your data, including access controls and secure storage.

11. Your Rights (GDPR Compliance)

If you are a resident of the European Economic Area (EEA), you have certain data protection rights, including:

- Access: Request access to your personal data.
- Rectification: Correct inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Erasure**: Request the deletion of your personal data.
- Objection: Object to processing.
- Portability: Request a copy of your personal data.

To execute these rights, contact us at support@aqualoong.com.

12. Service Providers

We may employ third parties to facilitate our Service. These third parties are obligated to keep your data secure.

13. Analytics

We may use third-party Service Providers to monitor and analyze the use of our Service.

14. Payments

For paid services, we use third-party payment processors. We do not store payment card details. The payment processor we work with is:

Lemon Squeezy - Privacy Policy: https://www.lemonsqueezy.com/privacy

15. Links to Other Sites

Our Service may contain links to third-party sites. We are not responsible for their privacy policies or practices.

16. Children's Privacy

Our Service does not address anyone under the age of 16. If you become aware that your child has provided us with Personal Data, contact us to remove it.

17. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Your continued use of our Service constitutes consent to the revised Privacy Policy.

18. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at support@aqualoong.com.